

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9325/2010

M.D. SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY
COMPANY OF ORISSA LTD. (SOUTHCO) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Respondent(s)

I.A NO. 1 (D. NO. 88901) OF 2010 (APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION)

Date : 05-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, AOR (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None is present for the parties.
2. List the matter/ application next week.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)