

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9325/2010

M.D. SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY OF ORISSA LTD. (SOUTHCO) &
ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Only I.A. No. 209548 of 2025 discharge of AOR is to be listed.
IA No. 209548/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

Date : 07-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Ishita Jain, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Dua, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Jain , AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 209548/2025

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, AOR appearing for the respondent prays for
discharging him from the appeal. Application is allowed as prayed
for.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER