

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).9325/2010

M.D. SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY
COMPANY OF ORISSA LTD. (SOUTHCO) & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 21-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Ishita Jain, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Dua, Adv.
Mr. Ekshat Punwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Neeraj Lalwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respective parties submitted
that the parties are exploring the possibility of an
amicable settlement in the matter and hence sought for
about four weeks' time.

Hence, list on 25.02.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)